

COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL

Present: Sri Debanjan Ghosh
Judge, Commercial Court at Asansol (I/C)
JO Code: WB00689

Money Suit No. : 17/2022
CNR No. : WBBD17-000041-2022

Plaintiff : **Rajpath Contractors & Engineers Ltd**

V/s

Defendant : **State of West Bengal, through the
Secretary, Public Works (Roads)
Department & 3 Ors.**

Order No - 01

Dated – 08.08.2022

Plaint accompanied with the duplicate is filed this day.

Court fees payable as per valuation on the plaint to Rs. 50,000/-
is paid.

The Plaintiff files the following petition / application :

i. Petition U/o. XXXIX Rule-1 & 2 read with Sec-151 C.P.Code.

Let this petition / application be kept with the case record with separate IA.

Plaintiff files list of documents supported by statement of truth this day.

Plaintiff also files photocopy of notice Under Section 80 of the Code of
Civil Procedure along with postal receipt and track report.

Let these be kept with the case record.

Another petition U/Sec. 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 is filed.

Perused the petition, case record. Heard the Ld. Advocate. Considered.

Since, the suit is accompanied with urgent interim relief, so leave U/Sec.

12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015, as amended is granted.

This petition stands allowed.

Let the suit be registered.

Requisites filed. Process fees paid.

Plaintiff must serve copy of the pleadings and documents enclosed with the
plaint upon the defendant positively with the summon.

Issue summon upon the defendant by both ways.

Fix **07.09.2022** for **SR/AD, filing P/R.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol(I/C)