

Money Suit- 17/2022
CNR :WBBD17-000041-2022
JO Code : WB01311

Order No – 09
Dated :03/04/2023

This day is fixed for steps.
Both sides file hazira.
The application for acceptance of WS being IA no. 04 of 2023 dated 06/02/2023 is taken up for hearing.
The defendants as it appears from the record entered appearance on 28/10/2022 and thereafter filed WS on 06/02/2022.
Therefore the WS has been filed within the statutory period of limitation as prescribed in order VIII Rule 1 of the C. P. C.
Therefore the application seeking acceptance of the WS is allowed.
WS is taken on-record.
IA no. 04 of 2023 dated 06/02/2023 is disposed of.
Fix 12/05/2023 for filing statement of admission or denial of documents by the parties.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol