

Money Suit (Commercial)– 39/2024
CNR :WBBD17-000041-2022
JO Code : WB01311

Order No – 28
Dated 28/08/2024

This day is fixed for evidence of DW2.

Defendant files hazira and also files examination-in-chief of DW2.

Plaintiff is absent without any steps.

The local Bar Association has passed a resolution requesting the Court not to pass any adverse order in the absence of any steps by the parties in view of the strike which has been called by a political party.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

To date (29/08/2024) for evidence of DW2.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol